

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No.88 of 2022

Union of India and ors. **Versus** General Secretary and anr.

18/08/2022	<p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Advocate for Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, Advocate for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondent No.1 on payment of process fee within a week.</p> <p>Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 prays for some time to file reply.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter in the week commencing 26.09.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Shubham	