

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 88 of 2022

Union of India **Versus** General Secretary

28.09.2022	<p>Mr. Rishabh Singh Deo, Advocate for Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Akash Shrivastava, Counsel for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 1 of 2022, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>
Saurabh	