



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 88 of 2022

UNION OF INDIA versus GENERAL SECRETARY

21.02.2025	Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the Union of India/petitioner. Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent No.2. Mr. Mishra prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha