



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

WPL No. 88 of 2022

UNION OF INDIA versus GENERAL SECRETARY

**Order Sheet**

20/03/2025	<p>Ms. Anmol Sharma, CGC holding the brief of Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S.G. for the Union of India/ petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Arvind Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for Union of India prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>Call this matter on <b><u>27.3.2025</u></b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>