



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 88 of 2022

UNION OF INDIA **versus** GENERAL SECRETARY

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 27.03.2025 | <p>Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, Central Government Counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Diwan, call this matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p> |
| Rekha | |