

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 88 of 2022****UNION OF INDIA *versus* GENERAL SECRETARY****Order Sheet**

01/08/2025	Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S.G. along with Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for the petitioner-UOI. Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, Advocate for the respondent No. 2. At request of the parties, call this matter in the week after next for final disposal at motion stage. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	