



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 88 of 2022

UNION OF INDIA & ORS versus GENERAL SECRETARY & ANR

Order on Board

11/08/2025	<p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the petitioners/Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Anumeh Shrivastava, Advocate for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>Call this matter after service of notice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---