

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 88 of 2022****UNION OF INDIA *versus* GENERAL SECRETARY****Order Sheet**

07/01/2026	Shri Ramakant Mishra, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Arvind Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No.2. Let an affidavit of the competent authority be filed as to whether it has complied with the impugned award dated 25/04/2017 passed by the Central Government Industrial Tribunal cum Labour Court, Jabalpur as there is no interim order in favour of the petitioner in this writ petition. List it on 18/02/2026. Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) JUDGE
Deepti	