

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 88 of 2022**UNION OF INDIA and others **versus** GENERAL SECRETARY and another**Order Sheet**

19.03.2026	<p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S.G. for U.O./petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Syed Jayed Ziya Ali, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Arvind Shrivastava, Advocate for respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Mishra would submit that the order dated 07.01.2026 has already been complied with.</p> <p>Post this matter after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Siddhant